ISO
NOR
DNK
SWE
EST
FIN
IRL
PRT
CRI
LTU
LIE
NZL
JAM
SYC
CHE
ISL
DEU
TLS
NAM
CAN
CZE
LUX
LVA
BEL
GBR
TTO
FRA
SVK
NLD
ARG
DOM
AUT
ESP
BTN
GUY
ZAF
CPVv
CIv
TWN
AUS
MDA
BFA
USA
KOR
URY
WSM
SLE
BLZ
HRV
TON
GMB
ARM
SUR

Score
92,65
90,27
88,84
88,83
88,42

88,3
87,07
85,92
84,14
84,03
83,54
83,35
83,33
82,72
82,69
82,04
81,89
81,84
81,74
80,54
79,81
79,17
78,86
78,71
78,68
78,53
78,37
77,93
77,28

76,9
76,74
76,71
76,46
76,41
75,56
75,37
74,46
74,08
73,77
73,47
73,12
72,74
72,11
72,03
71,39
71,03
70,67
70,42
69,74
69,25
68,97
68,95
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Political Conte Rank_Pol

94,89
94,34
91,96
91,11
90,4
89,24
91,86
81,62
87,01
80,36
90,15
74,85
80,45
90
86,21
87,03
85,45
72,97
82,27
79,66
82,94
78,96
75,03
80,57
73,94
79,85
71,44
86,3
76,36
71,52
77,82
72,73
78,79
70,06
75,96
72,55
74,89
74,78
77,17
70,15
78,99
72,99
71,15
70,3
61,82
73,71
70
68,26
69,7
71,11
66,26
67,88
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17
11
20

32
19

13
10
14
37
16
22
15
24
30
18
34
21
41
12
28
40
26
38
25
46
29
39
31
33
27
45
23
36
42
44
67
35
47
49
48
43
55
51

Economic (Rank_Eco Legal ContiRank_Leg Social ContiRank_Soc Safety

90,38
83,67
87,66
81,97
82,03
79,08
77,41
72,96
72,16
68,78
75,26
71,94
69,13
68,37
65,56
80,07
68,71

69,8
71,17
61,56
66,33
64,58
71,22
72,75
67,86
67,86
67,98
82,86
51,53
62,24
61,43
63,38
62,24
67,76
62,59
62,76
58,45
51,88
63,44
47,83
67,69
59,33
55,31
49,32
56,12
50,38
52,04
50,46
53,06
51,36
44,44

55,1
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11
13
19
10
14
18
21
28

20
17
16
36
27
29
15
12
23
23
22

50
34
37
31
34
25
33
32
39
49
30
63
26
38
43
58
41
55
48
53
47
51
81
44

92,23
89,18
90,27
87,87
86,64
85,09
84,21
87,72
84,46
84,74
74,78
82,46
85,31
80,99
82,68
87,08
85,96
82,98
80,26
84,21
72,93
80,89
79,3
76,63
74,56
86,51
82,02
87,28
90,68
85,96
78,95
82,16
70,39
75,61
84,36
77,98
75,94
79,01
64,18
83
75,58
77,32
72,81
83,63
64,91
78,4
63,6
79,19
66,67
67,69
77,88
62,28
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14
18

16
15
54
24
13
29
23

11
22
33
18
60
30
37
48
56
10
26

11
41
25
67
51
17
44
50
40
9%
21
52
46
61
20
92
42

100
38
86
81
45

102

93,71
91,17
90,18
90
90,77
92,5
93,14
92,5
89,71
89,8
89,75
95
90,25
88,33
87,5
89,47
75,67
91,6
92
88,44
88,71
87,36
87,4
84,29
84,5
89,38
86,38
86,1
85,75
92
81,2
81,89
77
81,4
82,5
75,4
81,43
77,69
84,17
85,88
87,83
81,43
79,8
72,33
85
77,5
82
76,09
69,5
81,33
76,33
84

2

9
12
13
10

4

3

4
16
14
15

1
11
21
23
17
65

8

6
20
19
25
24
32
31
18
26
27
29

6
46
39
60
43
37
68
41
57
33
28
22
41
51
78
30
58
38
64
87
44
63
34

92,03
92,97
84,14

93,2
92,26
95,58
88,73
94,78
87,37
96,46
87,76
92,52

91,5
85,92

91,5
66,58
93,65
91,84
82,99
88,81
88,14
84,06
81,35
79,33
92,52
69,05
84,01
47,09
82,06
72,79
84,29

83,4
93,88
87,21
72,39
88,16

81,6
87,02
79,88
80,48
55,52
72,63

81,5
84,58
89,12
75,14
85,71
78,08

89,8
74,74
79,91
75,51

Rank_Saf Zone

Country_EN
11 Europe - Asie ctNorway

7 Europe - Asie ccDenmark
32 Europe - Asie ccSweden

6 Europe - Asie c(Estonia
10 Europe - Asie c(Finland

2 Europe - Asie cilreland
18 Europe - Asie c(Portugal

3 Amériques Costa Rica
23 Europe - Asie c(Lithuania

1 Europe - Asie c(Liechtenstein
21 Asie-Pacifique New Zealand

8 Amériques Jamaica
13 Afrique Seychelles
27 Europe - Asie c(Switzerland
13 Europe - Asie c(Iceland
91 Europe - Asie ccGermany

5 Asie-Pacifique East Timor
12 Afrique Namibia
37 Amériques Canada

17 Europe - Asie ciCzech Republic

20 Europe - Asie cLuxembourg
33 Europe - Asie c(Latvia
43 Europe - Asie c(Belgium

Country_FlCountry_E!Country_AR Country_FA Year (N)

Norvége Noruega 29 A
Danemark Dinamarca 2yl
Suéde Suecia gl
Estonie  Estonia LS s
Finlande Finlandia VITE:)
Irlande  Irlanda Iosd ol
Portugal Portugal JLs i
Costa Rica Costa Rica 80yl oS
Lituanie  Lituania Lilgid
Liechtenste¢ Liechtenstz RYCEATEN]
Nouvelle-Z Nueva Zels BG5S
Jamaique Jamaica SKlol>
Seychelles Seychelles Uoedindeas
Suisse Suiza g
Islande  Islandia uleod
Allemagne Alemania Lol
Timor oriel Timor Orie 43,4l jg0.
Namibie Namibia Lsols
Canada  Canadd NIy

République Republica (ehidl &) g0

Luxemboul Luxemburg EogmenSyl
Lettonie Letonia Lasy
Belgique Bélgica \VENT

49 Europe - Asie c(United Kingdom Royaume-|1 Reino Unid 8dsuiel dSdas)

8 Amériques
85 Europe - Asie c(France
34 Europe - Asie c(Slovakia

125 Europe - Asie ctNetherlands

39 Amériques Argentina
71 Amériques
31 Europe - Asie ctAustria
35 Europe - Asie c(Spain

4 Asie-Pacifique Bhutan

24 Amériques Guyana

74 Afrique South Africa
19 Afrique Cape Verde
41 Afrique Ivory Coast

25 Asie-Pacifique Taiwan

48 Asie-Pacifique Australia

44 Europe - Asie ctMoldova
113 Afrique Burkina Faso

72 Amériques United States

42 Asie-Pacifique South Korea

30 Amériques Uruguay

16 Asie-Pacifiqgue Samoa

58 Afrique Sierra Leone

28 Amériques Belize

52 Europe - Asie c(Croatia

15 Asie-Pacifique Tonga

64 Afrique Gambia

47 Europe - Asie ctArmenia

57 Amériques Suriname

Trinidad and Tobz Trinité-et-1Trinidad y ~ s&Lg3g alduu,s

France Francia Ludyd
Slovaquie Eslovaquia LS gl
Pays-Bas Paises Bajc fusd g
Argentine Argentina iVl

Autriche  Austria (WS
Espagne Espanfa Lolew)
Bhoutan Butan Olgs
Guyana  Guyana Llge
Afrique du Sudéfrica  Lasdl g
Cap-Vert Cabo Verdi _,a39 i)l
Cote d'lvoi Costade vV = zlJl J>lw
Taiwan  Taiwan Olgals
Australie Australia Lol
Moldavie Moldavia g go
Burkina Fa:Burkina Fa:  gwld LS)g

299
Slasls
g
Y
JOMLS

o7

B g
Lol

5L

S G940
S)5eal3Ss)
Alsd

S

Witoy
559095 9 53
dudlyd
Slokas

BT

s li)T

Dominican Repub République Republica lsiwgll 4)ggaz> Sainogs (§yg¢e>

oyl
bobesl
Olg

Iy
Gz Slydl
S
zle >l
Ol
WLl
Syl ge
BlS9

Etats-Unis Estados Ursasiall b gll yal oo oYU

Corée du S Corea del ¢  dugizll bysS
Uruguay Uruguay Slg& )9l
Samoa Samoa f g0lus
Sierra Leor Sierra Leor Ol
Bélize Belice Y
Croatie  Croacia Lolg

Tonga Tonga laigl
Gambie  Gambia uole
Arménie Armenia Lo

Suriname Surinam ploygu

gy oS
555!
Osdliw
b
@195
K5
Lo
Oliude )l
plges

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

Rank N-1

15

12

28
23

52
10
16
13
71
24
14
40
20
22
11
33
31
34
35

69
50
17
29
65
51
32
27
66
43
25
89
37
44
42
18
21
75
53
56
46
85
63
19

Rank evolution



AND
SVN
XCD
ROU
MKD
ITA
NER
GHA
XKO
PNG
MNE
MUS
Cyp
POL
BIH
ECU
KEN
HTI
JPN
KGZ
SEN
PAN
LBR
NPL
PER
MLT
SRB
MWI
CTu
CHL
CcoOM
GIN
HUN
ISR
MDV
LSO
GEO
MNG
BGR
GNB
CoG
TUN
BWA
PRY
MRT
MDG
AGO
TGO
CAF
FJI
ALB
TCD
GAB

68,79
68,54
68,49
68,46
68,44
68,16
67,8
67,43
67
66,66
66,54
66,07
65,97
65,64
65,64
64,61
64,59
64,55
64,37
64,25
63,07
62,78
62,77
62,67
61,75
61,55
61,51
61,4
61,08
60,61
60,16
59,82
59,8
59,62
59,55
59,39
59,3
59,17
59,12
58,79
58,64
58,49
58,49
58,36
58,1
58,02
57,17
57,17
56,96
56,91
56,41
56,18
56

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

68,12
59,32
62,91
66,77
66,16
65,89

62,3
66,61
64,34
62,42
62,51
55,58
61,21
50,95
61,56

60,1
62,42

59,6
54,66

59,9
59,31
54,24

55,5

59,8
66,97
46,82
47,47
55,76
56,48
65,03
56,36
59,26
47,07
65,15
62,27
57,37
52,42
55,48
54,95
51,15
58,06
61,82
56,97
54,24
55,15
52,58
52,83
57,52
51,21
44,85
50,55
55,88
48,38

50
78
61
53
56
57
65
54
60
63
62
91
70
110
69
73
63
77
96
74
79
98
92
75
52
121
118
90
87
59
88
80
119
58
66
85
102
93
95
108
83
67
86
98
%4
101
100
84
107
128
113
89
115

50,41

47,7
48,37
46,77
43,71
47,52
46,73
47,22
45,24
45,24
47,67
47,81
42,09
57,41
40,23
55,44
46,33
50,34

53,7
48,64
42,13
47,45

32,8
40,14
41,84
41,33
34,92
38,44
38,78
42,86
50,26
47,05
32,31

55,1
38,27
40,14
46,43
36,18

30,1
50,82
48,57
41,84
37,24
31,12
35,13
35,08
35,03
41,73
41,07

39,8
29,39
43,27
39,46

54
65
62
72
83
67
73
69
77
77
66
64
91
40
101
42
75
56
46
60
90
68
135
102
92
96
129
110
108
86
57
70
141
44
111
102
74
121
150
52
61
92
116
147
125
126
127
94
99
104
154
85
106

69,12
79,11
68,25
76,46
81,29
73,93
71,75
81,42
80,85
66,08
77,19
64,16
74,56
68,95
79,57
67,98
72,28
72,22
66,23
68,86
66,67
64,04
74,69
66,08
70,61
67,98
79,92
78,07
69,82
67,63
59,98
71,15
67,25
53,51
67,11
57,31
80,79
60,37
68,71
68,42
64,21
67,19
56,36
75,44
64,29
64,47
61,11
61,93
62,06
58,33
68,77
60,35
56,14

71
39
78
49
28
59
64
27
31
89
47
97
56
72
35
79
62
63
88
73
86
98
55
89
66
79
34
43
68
82
112
65
83
130
85
119
32
110
76
77
95
84
122
53
94
93
106
104
103
115
75
111
123

68,8
79,94
79,8
81,67
73,17
80
76,5
79,64
74,33
81,33
71
80,29
65,75
82,53
71,86
69,5
78
80,67
67,06
69
72,43
74
82,57
77,33
63
74,75
74,22
67,67
60,2
72,4
75,63
70,67
67,33
77,75
55
74
75,5
69,55
66,83
62,4
62,6
70,2
69,75
65
64,29
64,5
73
69,5
68,25
64
66,6
63,2
65,5

91
50
51
40
74
49
61
53
70
44
80
48
101
36
79
87
55
47
96
90
76
72
35
59
110
69
71
93
120
77
66
81
95
56
134
72
67
86
97
113
112
82
85
104
106
105
75
87
92
107
98
109
102

87,48
76,61
83,13
70,63
77,85
73,48
81,69
62,25
70,26
78,23
74,33

82,5
86,25
68,33
74,95
70,03
63,92
59,91
80,19
74,83
74,84
74,15

68,3
69,99
66,35
76,87
71,03
67,08
80,14
55,15
58,56
50,96
85,03
46,61
75,12
68,11
41,34
74,27
75,02
61,18
59,76
51,42
72,11
65,99
71,67
73,47
63,87
55,15
62,19
77,55
66,75
58,21
70,52

22 Europe - Asie ctAndorra
56 Europe - Asie ciSlovenia

36 Amériques

OECS

79 Europe - Asie ccRomania
53 Europe - Asie ¢ North Macedonia Macédoine Republica « ddleid! Ligdde

68 Europe - Asie ci(ltaly
40 Afrique Niger
101 Afrique Ghana

81 Europe - Asie ciKosovo
51 Asie-Pacifique Papua New Guine Papouasie- Papia Nuedudzdl Lias 140
65 Europe - Asie cc Montenegro

38 Afrique

Mauritius

26 Europe - Asie c(Cyprus
86 Europe - Asie ciPoland
61 Europe - Asie ciBosnia and Herze
82 Amériques Ecuador
96 Afrique Kenya
106 Amériques Haiti

45 Asie-Pacifique Japan

63 Europe - Asie c(Kyrgyzstan
62 Afrique Senegal
67 Amériques Panama
87 Afrique Liberia

83 Asie-Pacifique Nepal

92 Amériques Peru

55 Europe - Asie ccMalta
78 Europe - Asie ciSerbia

89 Afrique

Malawi

46 Europe - Asie ciCyprus North

115 Amériques
109 Afrique
122 Afrique

Chile
Comoros
Guinea

29 Europe - Asie ctHungary
126 Maghreb - Moy Israel
59 Asie-Pacifique Maldives

88 Afrique

Lesotho

135 Europe - Asie ¢t Georgia
66 Asie-Pacifique Mongolia
60 Europe - Asie ciBulgaria

104 Afrique
108 Afrique

Guinea-Bissau
Congo

121 Maghreb - Moy Tunisia

75 Afrique

93 Amériques

76 Afrique

69 Afrique

97 Afrique
116 Afrique
102 Afrique

Botswana
Paraguay
Mauritania
Madagascar
Angola
Togo

54 Asie-Pacifique Fiji
90 Europe - Asie ctAlbania

110 Afrique
80 Afrique

Chad

Andorre  Andorra 93T 9T
Slovénie Eslovenia Lixd gles Alolel
OECS OECS GOSN b s ol
Roumanie Rumania Wilogy Alegy
Jlods 459480
Italie Italia Wlay) Wl
Niger Niger g JE
Ghana Ghana Lle Le
Kosovo  Kosovo SPguwgS 99595
P aSTob
Monténégi Montenegl 39wl Juxdl 9% ge
Maurice  Mauricio P gy g0 U
Chypre Chipre s oo
Pologne Polonia I g ol
Bosnie-Her Bosnia-Herelu,glly &ivwgdl (95595,0 (augy
Equateur Ecuador 29319y 293lgS!
Kenya Kenia WS WS
Haiti Haiti Sl Sl
Japon Japon oL ol
Kirghizstan Kirguistan Oliuwié Oliwind,d
Sénégal  Senegal [ESOM] J&w
Panama Panama Loy Lbb
Liberia Liberia Lad Lnd
Népal Nepal Jus Js
Pérou Peru CY) 9
Malte Malta Ualle cdle
Serbie Serbia (VY Ol po
Malawi  Malaui sk T
Chypre (pa Chipre Nor&Jl s5l) posé  (Jlas) pusd
Chili Chile e g
Comores Comoras o8 3> 09095
Guinée  Guinea Lk PNy
Hongrie  Hungria JESN Oliw)loee
Israél Israel b e ol
Maldives Maldivas ol el
Lesotho  Lesoto Py Poud
Géorgie  Georgia by Ol
Mongolie Mongolia Wgsie Ol gie
Bulgarie  Bulgaria bylab Ol iy
Guinée-Bis Guinea-Bis sl lbie  gluwal
Congo  Republica 9339l ety
Tunisie  Tunez g U9l
Botswana Botsuana Ul gudgs Ul g
Paraguay Paraguay Sleehb 5451)L
Mauritanie Mauritania Wil ge aboyge
Madagasc: Madagasc: SRaEde LBk
Angola  Angola Y gasl Y ST
Togo  Togo 25 S
Central African Re République Republica (1 L3l &) ggaz SLiy3T (S)g40>
Fidji Fiyi S o
Albanie  Albania Ll aWT
Tchad Chad olad ol
Gabon  Republica ¢ Ol TN

Gabon

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

39
36
45
48
90
41
59
30
78
47
104
61
26
64
58
96
102
87
67
79
49
77
98
106
91
81
93
62
76
54
84
109
92
86
72
88
60
68
112
95
118
73
38
100
94
57
103
74
126
55
83
123
117



UKR
BDI
GRC
ZMB
BRA
MLI
SLV
MYS
ETH
THA
MOz
IDN
CMR
QAT
JOR
BEN
KAZ
TZA
GTM
CcoD
BOL
MEX
SSD
NGA
LBN
SWZ
UGA
uzB
DZA
MAR
RWA
ZWE
ARE
SGP
SOM
GNQ
KHM
LBY
BRN
coL
LKA
PHL
HKG
TUR
IND
SDN
TJK
BLR
AZE
RUS
AFG
PAK
KWT

55,76
55,74
55,52
55,4
55,36
54,48
54,09
51,55
50,53
50,15
49,89
49,27
49,1
49,03
48,66
48,39
48,28
48,28
47,94
47,66
47,58
47,57
47,06
46,79
46,58
46,42
46,35
45,74
45,53
45,42
45,18
44,94
44,46
44,23
44,01
43,96
43,48
43,16
42,53
42,43
42,13
41,84
41,64
41,25
41
40,96
40,26
39,62
39,4
38,82
38,27
37,99
37,87

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158

61,21
50,03
60,5
52,35
51,62
35,15
42,94
46,52
50,65
58,99
46,06
45,91
48,05
59,7
40
47,73
43,52
43,88
46,06
51,33
44,55
58,18
40,48
45,15
50,91
41,31
44,7
44,75
41,21
51,67
42,12
40,3
45,45
39,09
51,03
42,73
42,42
54,42
40,61
44,7
40,91
44,44
40,5
38,38
40,76
47,05
33,79
32,93
37,66
36,36
44,65
39,57
32,73

70
114

72
103
105
161
137
122
112

81
123
125
116

76
151
117
136
135
123
106
133

82
148
127
111
142
130
129
143
104
140
150
126
153
109
138
139

97
146
130
144
134
147
154
145
120
164
169
155
158
132
152
170

42,86
44,67
38,13
37,76
37,59

42,6
39,07

42,6
45,77
45,24
40,31
41,33
35,71
46,94
32,65
28,19

29,8
32,65
33,67
41,43
33,67
43,37
36,73
36,39
38,27
35,03
36,99
35,71

32,4
28,83
31,89

32,4
36,73
29,21
41,22
24,49
27,96

34,9
30,61
32,27
27,04
23,13

35,9
27,55
30,36
29,97
29,85
48,75
23,76
34,84
43,88
31,92
19,39

86

80
113
114
115

88
107

88

76

77
100

96
123

71
136
158
153
136
132

95
132

84
118
120
111
127
117
123
139
157
144
139
118
156

98
165
159
130
148
142
163
169
122
161
149
151
152

59
167
131

82
143
175

79,45
59,55
69,54
58,33
69,74
74,34
63,22
40,13
63,66
47,37
61,62

55,7
56,89
43,86
41,23
57,46
51,93
45,09
68,86
60,88
58,77
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VEN 37,78
NIC 37,09
LAO 36,64
BGD 36,63
OMN 35,99
DJI 35,75
HND 34,61
SAU 33,71
BHR 30,97
EGY 30,23
YEM 29,14
PSE 28,98
SYR 28,94
IRQ 28,59
CuB 27,32
VNM 26,11
CHN 25,17
MMR 25,03
TKM 25,01
IRN 23,22
ERI 19,62
PRK 13,92
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